

BID TABULATIONS

**14" EFFLUENT WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PHASE I
CITY OF GALLUP, NEW MEXICO
FORMAL BID NO. 2307
March 30, 2023**

File Construction, LLC
109 Industrial Ave NE Albuquerque, NM 87107
379720; EE98, GB98, GF09, GF05, GF07, MM01, GA01
NM Workforce Solutions: 03008620130916

Apple Mountain Constructors
8784 State HWY 55 Tajiue, NM 87016
367255; GF-03-04-05-09, GS-01-05-09, GA-98
NM Workforce Solutions: 002427420120330

LOT 1 - 14" EFFLUENT WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For 14" Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline with granular bedding and rock free native backfill complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	2020 LF	<u>\$152.60</u>	<u>\$308,252.00</u>	<u>\$160.70</u>	<u>\$324,614.00</u>
2	For crossing the Breadsprings wash from Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 2+00 14" restrained joint Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline with granular bedding and rock free native backfill complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	200 LF	<u>\$303.70</u>	<u>\$60,740.00</u>	<u>\$227.31</u>	<u>\$45,462.00</u>
3	Interstate 40 crossing of 410 LF of 14" restrained joint Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline, 380 LF encased in 24" (0.688" wall) steel, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Lump Sum of:	1 LS	<u>\$266,439.30</u>	<u>\$266,439.30</u>	<u>\$337,877.90</u>	<u>\$337,877.90</u>
4	BNSF crossing of 250 LF of 14" restrained joint Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline, 220 LF encased in 24" (0.688" wall) steel, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Lump Sum of:	1 LS	<u>\$170,965.10</u>	<u>\$170,965.10</u>	<u>\$207,861.14</u>	<u>\$207,861.14</u>
5	For 14" AWWA C515 vertical resilient wedge gate valves and valve boxes complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	6 EA	<u>\$13,650.70</u>	<u>\$81,904.20</u>	<u>\$14,818.79</u>	<u>\$88,912.74</u>
6	For Type 2 air release valve (2" size) assembly on 14" D.I.P. line and manhole complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	3 EA	<u>\$13,326.80</u>	<u>\$39,980.40</u>	<u>\$10,277.47</u>	<u>\$30,832.41</u>
7	For Vertical or Horizontal 14" - 11 1/4° or 22 1/2° Ells as conditions require during construction, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Pound:	2250 LB	<u>\$5.30</u>	<u>\$11,925.00</u>	<u>\$6.12</u>	<u>\$13,770.00</u>

LOT 1 - 14" EFFLUENT WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	For Tie-in "A" to existing 14" waterline as detailed not including gate valve complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$7,786.40</u>	<u>\$7,786.40</u>	<u>\$20,823.68</u>	<u>\$20,823.68</u>
9	For Tie-in "B" to existing 14" waterline as detailed not including gate valve complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$7,786.40</u>	<u>\$7,786.40</u>	<u>\$20,823.68</u>	<u>\$20,823.68</u>
10	For rock excavation and disposal complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	250 CY	<u>\$128.40</u>	<u>\$32,100.00</u>	<u>\$372.22</u>	<u>\$93,055.00</u>
11	For implentation, execution, and maintenance of Traffic Control for Interstate 40 crossing. Partial payments to be made in the Lump Sum price of:	1 LS	<u>\$18,642.40</u>	<u>\$18,642.40</u>	<u>\$3,325.61</u>	<u>\$3,325.61</u>
12	For materials testing by independent lab for soil, concrete base course, etc. This amount to be used for totaling bid. Actual amount to be based on approved invoice.	Allwoance	<u>\$7,500.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>

LOT 1 SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$1,014,021.20</u>	LOT 1 SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$1,194,858.16</u>
NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$83,022.99</u>	NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$97,829.01</u>
PROJECT TOTAL:	<u>\$1,097,044.19</u>	PROJECT TOTAL:	<u>\$1,292,687.17</u>
NM Preference @ 5%:	<u>\$50,701.06</u>	NM Preference @ 5%:	<u>\$59,742.91</u>

BID TABULATIONS

**14" EFFLUENT WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PHASE I
FORMAL BID NO. 2307**

Adame Construction, Inc.
10 Edeal Rd. Los Lunas, NM 87031
367697; GF-09, GS04
NM Workforce Solutions: 002240420110516

TLC Company, Inc.
5000 Edith Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM 87107
51429; GA-98, GB-98, GF-98, MM-98, EE-98
NM Workforce Solutions: 0191742011629

LOT 1 - 14" EFFLUENT WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For 14" Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline with granular bedding and rock free native backfill complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	2020 LF	<u>\$165.00</u>	<u>\$333,300.00</u>	<u>\$179.00</u>	<u>\$361,580.00</u>
2	For crossing the Breadsprings wash from Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 2+00 14" restrained joint Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline with granular bedding and rock free native backfill complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	200 LF	<u>\$300.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>	<u>\$278.00</u>	<u>\$55,600.00</u>
3	Interstate 40 crossing of 410 LF of 14" restrained joint Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline, 380 LF encased in 24" (0.688" wall) steel, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Lump Sum of:	1 LS	<u>\$350,000.00</u>	<u>\$350,000.00</u>	<u>\$379,400.00</u>	<u>\$379,400.00</u>
4	BNSF crossing of 250 LF of 14" restrained joint Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline, 220 LF encased in 24" (0.688" wall) steel, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Lump Sum of:	1 LS	<u>\$220,000.00</u>	<u>\$220,000.00</u>	<u>\$229,425.00</u>	<u>\$229,425.00</u>
5	For 14" AWWA C515 vertical resilient wedge gate valves and valve boxes complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	6 EA	<u>\$16,000.00</u>	<u>\$96,000.00</u>	<u>\$16,310.00</u>	<u>\$97,860.00</u>
6	For Type 2 air release valve (2" size) assembly on 14" D.I.P. line and manhole complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	3 EA	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$45,000.00</u>	<u>\$16,165.00</u>	<u>\$48,495.00</u>
7	For Vertical or Horizontal 14" - 11 1/4° or 22 1/2° Ells as conditions require during construction, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Pound:	2250 LB	<u>\$12.00</u>	<u>\$27,000.00</u>	<u>\$3.50</u>	<u>\$7,875.00</u>

LOT 1 - 14" EFFLUENT WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	For Tie-in "A" to existing 14" waterline as detailed not including gate valve complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$8,000.00</u>	<u>\$8,000.00</u>	<u>\$8,505.00</u>	<u>\$8,505.00</u>
9	For Tie-in "B" to existing 14" waterline as detailed not including gate valve complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$8,000.00</u>	<u>\$8,000.00</u>	<u>\$8,505.00</u>	<u>\$8,505.00</u>
10	For rock excavation and disposal complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	250 CY	<u>\$130.00</u>	<u>\$32,500.00</u>	<u>\$205.00</u>	<u>\$51,250.00</u>
11	For implentation, execution, and maintenance of Traffic Control for Interstate 40 crossing. Partial payments to be made in the Lump Sum price of:	1 LS	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$15,900.00</u>	<u>\$15,900.00</u>
12	For materials testing by independent lab for soil, concrete base course, etc. This amount to be used for totaling bid. Actual amount to be based on approved invoice.	Allowance	<u>\$6,000.00</u>	<u>\$6,000.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>

LOT 1 SUBTOTAL: \$1,200,800.00
NMGRT @ 8.1875%: \$98,315.50
PROJECT TOTAL: \$1,299,115.50
 NM Preference @ 5%: \$60,040.00

LOT 1 SUBTOTAL: \$1,271,895.00
NMGRT @ 8.1875%: \$104,136.40
PROJECT TOTAL: \$1,376,031.40
 NM Preference @ 5%: \$63,594.75

BID TABULATIONS

**14" EFFLUENT WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PHASE I
FORMAL BID NO. 2307**

Dallago Corporation
2411 E. Aztec Ave. Gallup, NM 87301
25452; GF-98, GA-98
NM Workforce Solutions: 4320060701

LOT 1 - 14" EFFLUENT WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For 14" Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline with granular bedding and rock free native backfill complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	2020 LF	<u>\$210.00</u>	<u>\$424,200.00</u>
2	For crossing the Breadsprings wash from Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 2+00 14" restrained joint Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline with granular bedding and rock free native backfill complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	200 LF	<u>\$260.00</u>	<u>\$52,000.00</u>
3	Interstate 40 crossing of 410 LF of 14" restrained joint Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline, 380 LF encased in 24" (0.688" wall) steel, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Lump Sum of:	1 LS	<u>\$494,000.00</u>	<u>\$494,000.00</u>
4	BNSF crossing of 250 LF of 14" restrained joint Cl. 350 D.I.P. waterline, 220 LF encased in 24" (0.688" wall) steel, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Lump Sum of:	1 LS	<u>\$286,000.00</u>	<u>\$286,000.00</u>
5	For 14" AWWA C515 vertical resilient wedge gate valves and valve boxes complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	6 EA	<u>\$25,000.00</u>	<u>\$150,000.00</u>
6	For Type 2 air release valve (2" size) assembly on 14" D.I.P. line and manhole complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	3 EA	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>
7	For Vertical or Horizontal 14" - 11 1/4° or 22 1/2° Ells as conditions require during construction, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Pound:	2250 LB	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$112,500.00</u>

LOT 1 - 14" EFFLUENT WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	For Tie-in "A" to existing 14" waterline as detailed not including gate valve complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>
9	For Tie-in "B" to existing 14" waterline as detailed not including gate valve complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>
10	For rock excavation and disposal complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	250 CY	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$25,000.00</u>
11	For implementation, execution, and maintenance of Traffic Control for Interstate 40 crossing. Partial payments to be made in the Lump Sum price of:	1 LS	<u>\$10,800.00</u>	<u>\$10,800.00</u>
12	For materials testing by independent lab for soil, concrete base course, etc. This amount to be used for totaling bid. Actual amount to be based on approved invoice.	Allowance	<u>\$7,500.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>

LOT 1 SUBTOTAL: \$1,662,000.00
NMGRT @ 8.1875%: \$136,076.25
PROJECT TOTAL: \$1,798,076.25
 NM Preference @ 5%: \$83,100.00